

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-1265 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Presentation

File created: 9/30/2009 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/20/2009 Final action: 10/20/2009

Title: Presentation of Certificate of Appreciation to Robert A. Brown, Chief Investigator, in recognition of his

dedicated and loyal service to the people of the State of California, the El Dorado County District Attorney's Office and El Dorado County Sheriff's Office from November 29, 1977 through October 23,

2009.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Retirement Certificate

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/20/2009	1	Board Of Supervisors	No Formal Action	

Presentation of Certificate of Appreciation to Robert A. Brown, Chief Investigator, in recognition of his dedicated and loyal service to the people of the State of California, the El Dorado County District Attorney's Office and El Dorado County Sheriff's Office from November 29, 1977 through October 23, 2009.

BUDGET SUMMARY:	
Total Estimated Cost	\$ N/A
Funding	
Budgeted	\$
New Funding	\$
Savings	\$
Other	\$
Total Funding Available	\$
Change To Net County Cost	\$

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost:

Background:

Reason for Recommendation:

Action to be taken following Board approval:

Contact:

File	#:	09-1265.	Version:	1
------	----	----------	----------	---

Concurrences: